Sanitary landfill   762,647 562,886 - -
Other business-type activities:
  Tower fund   14,337 38,426 - -
  Hahn Center   70,207 100,455 - -
  Monroe Township landfill fees   773 712 - -

Total business-type activities   847,964 702,479 - -

Total primary government   39,541,103$   5,699,304$   20,517,165$   1,343,279$

General revenues:
Property taxes levied for:

General purposes
Human services - County Board of DD
Human services - Senior Center

Sales tax
Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax
Grants and entitlements not restricted to specific programs
Investment earnings
Miscellaneous

Total general revenues

Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position (deficit) at beginning of year,
   as previously reported

Restatement - change in accounting principle

Net position at beginning of year, restated

Net position (deficit) at end of year

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Program Revenues

HENRY COUNTY, OHIO

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

18

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

(769,018)$   -$  (769,018)$
(1,441,063)   - (1,441,063)
(3,929,553)   - (3,929,553)

(413,137) - (413,137)
(64,874) - (64,874)

(5,792,168)   - (5,792,168)
1,203,000   - 1,203,000
(560,453) - (560,453)
377,269 - 377,269

(321,768) - (321,768)
(24,974) - (24,974)
(64,131) - (64,131)
(35,000) - (35,000)

(11,835,870)   - (11,835,870)

- (199,761) (199,761)

- 24,089 24,089
- 30,248 30,248
- (61) (61)

- (145,485) (145,485)

(11,835,870)   (145,485) (11,981,355)

3,871,081   - 3,871,081
3,254,760   - 3,254,760

997,415 - 997,415
5,966,805   - 5,966,805

384,058 - 384,058
1,554,265   - 1,554,265
1,925,277   42,106 1,967,383
1,406,865   188,246 1,595,111

 19,360,526   230,352 19,590,878

(243,097) 243,097 -

19,117,429   473,449 19,590,878

7,281,559   327,964 7,609,523

 87,569,206   (1,151,179)   86,418,027

(1,266,227)   (10,211) (1,276,438)

86,302,979   (1,161,390)   85,141,589

 93,584,538$   (833,426)$   92,751,112$

and Changes in Net Position
Net (Expense) Revenue

19

Motor
Public Vehicle and County

General Assistance Gas Tax Board of DD
Assets:

Equity in pooled cash and cash equivalents   14,464,562$   332,170$   2,317,213$   9,524,339$
Cash in segregated accounts   - - - 250
Receivables:

Sales taxes   1,540,056   - - -
Property and other taxes   4,508,796   - - 4,491,083
Accounts   2,221 58,412   - 3,482
Due from other governments   737,564   1,473,181   2,762,855   325,995